PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Triumph Gulf Coast, Inc., will meet at 10:30 a.m., CT on Tuesday, June 28, 2022.

The meeting will be held at the Pensacola International Airport, 2430 Airport Boulevard, Suite 225, Pensacola, Florida 32504.

Any person who wishes to appeal a decision by Triumph Gulf Coast or the board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting must have a record of the proceedings. He or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made.

For more information, contact Triumph Gulf Coast at 850-387-9405. Any person who requires special accommodations because of physical impairment or disability should contact Triumph Gulf Coast at 850-387-9405 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.